## Resolution

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

## *BRANDT GROTTE*

For His Years of Service to the City of San Mateo

WHEREAS, BRANDT GROTTE joined the City Council in November 2005, was elected to two four-year terms, and served as Mayor in 2009 and in 2012, and has dedicated over 20 years of service to the community; and

WHEREAS, BRANDT GROTTE has been a resident of San Mateo since 1986 and was very active in neighborhood issues since 1989 through the Shoreview-Parkside Neighborhood Association and San Mateo United Homeowners Association, including serving as President of each association for a number of years; and

WHEREAS, BRANDT GROTTE, prior to joining the City Council, served on the Planning Commission for five years, and served the city though his role on the San Mateo Citizen's Committee on Social Service Providers, the committee that provided input on the Single-Family Residential Design Guidelines, and on the Street Tree Maintenance Focus Group; and

WHEREAS, BRANDT GROTTE, in his role on City Council, has been an advocate for sustainability issues as a founding Council Member of the Sustainability Advisory Committee, and was a founding member of San Mateo Flood Assessment Correction Team, which successfully removed many homes from the FEMA Flood Map; and

WHEREAS, BRANDT GROTTE has made countless contributions while serving on the City Council and will continue to make a significant impact on his community, both in San Mateo and San Mateo County,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby commends BRANDT GROTTE for his years of dedication and service to the residents of San Mateo and San Mateo County.

Dated: December 2, 2013

DON HORSLEY, PRESIDENT
DAVE PINE
CAROLE GROOM
WARREN SLOCUM
ADRIENNE J. TISSIER

Attest:		
	Deputy Clerk of the Board of Superviso	r